The Oil company shall have to enter into an Agreement for signing the license 

deed for fifteen years with the Highway Administration (as per Highway 
Administration rules 2004), for the use of NH land. The license shall be issued 
to Oil company on payment of Rs. 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) as per applicable policy only as one-time license fee for the 
calendar year in which the circular is issued, along with the processing fee, 
license fee and penalty to be increased by 5% on every subsequent year 2020. 
A non- refundable processing fee of Rs. 10,000/- (rupees Ten Thousand Only) 
per application shall also be deposited along with the application. A Bank 
guarantee of Rs, 2,50,000/- [Rupee two lakh and fifty thousand only] valid for 
a period of 3 years for successful completion of access before final approval is 
obtained. In case the access construction is not completed even in the extended 
period. the BG shall be enchased by the Highway Administration. 

xv.